CURRICLUM VITAE

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: Yong-Jun Cho, M.D., Ph.D.
Date of Birth: November 10, 1962
ADDRESS: Department of Neurosurgery, Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University Medical Center, 153 Kyodong, Chuncheon, Kangwon-Do, 200-704, Korea Email: <u>nssur771@hanmail.net</u>

ACADEMIC EDUCATION:

1987	M.D. College of Medicine, Yonsei University, Korea
2001	Ph.D. Physiology, College of Medicine, Kyung Hee University, Korea
2001-2	Postdoctoral Fellow, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Stanford University Medical Center, Stanford, CA, USA

BOARD CERTIFICATIONS:

Medical Doctor of Korean Medical Association, March 1, 1987 Korean Board of Neurological Surgery, March 1, 1992 American Board of Minimal Invasive Spinal Surgery, 2005

APPOINTMENTS AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITES:

1987-1992	Internship & Resident, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Kangdong Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University
1992-1997	Instructor, Department of Neurosurgery, Chuncheon Sacred
	Heart Hospital, Hallym University
1997-2001	Assistant professor, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University
2001-2006	Associate professor, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University
2001-2002	Postdoctoral Fellow, Department of Neurosurgery,
	Stanford University Medical Center, Stanford, CA, USA

2006-present	Professor, Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University
2010-2012	Chief Medical Officer, Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital
2012-2013	President of The Korean Society of Peripheral Nervous System
2012-2014	Director, Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University
2017-2022	The Executive Secretary of Korean Neurosurgical Society

PRESENT ACADEMIC RANK AND POSITION

The Chairman of Department of Neurosurgery, Hallym University Medical College Director of Spine Center, Chuncheon Sacred Heart Hospital, Hallym University The Executive Secretary of Korean Neurospine Society The Executive Secretary of Korean Neurotraumatology Society The Executive Member of Korean Cervical Spinal Research Society The Executive Secretary of Korean Association of Neurosurgical Ultrasound Society Review Board of Korean Neurosurgery Society

AWARDS

- 1. Lami Award (Korean Neurotraumatology Society), 2010
- 2. Mighty Hallym Global Challenger Award (Hallym University Medical Center), 2010
- 3. Catholic Inbong Award (Korean Neurosurgical Society), 2011
- 4. Galen Award (Korean Society of Peripheral Nervous System), 2012
- 5. Wiltse Award (Korean Spinal Neurosurgery Society), 2019
- 6. Wiltse Award (Korean Neurosurgical Society), 2023